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University: Frederick University
Surname: Musyck
Name: Bernard
Rank/Position: Associate Professor
School: Business and Law
Department: Business Administration
Scientific Domain: Economics
Academic qualifications
Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry)
Doctor of Philosophy 1993 University of Sussex, Brighton, UK AFRAS Autonomous Industrialisation in
South-West Flanders
Licence et Maitrise 1986 Universite Catholique de Louvain Sciences Economiques Dissertation on Informal Sector in
Senegal
Eerste kandidatuur in 1981 Universiteit Antwerpen Political Sciences n/a
Politieke en Sociale
Wetenschappen

in Academic Institutions/Research Centers

Period of employment

Employer Location Position
From To
2004 present Frederick University Nicosia Associate Professor
2001 2004 Moody’s Investors’ Services Limassol Assistant Vice-
President
1997 2001 Intercollege Nicosia Assistant Professor
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Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc.

Year

2016

2015

2014

2010

2009

2007

Title

“Industrial Districts in Europe:
Policy Lessons for Developing

Countries?”,

Cyprus settlement: a zero
sum game for tourism?

“Smart Specialisation
Strategies in South Europe
during Crisis”

"The Opening of the Ledra
Crossing in Nicosia: Social
and Economic
Consequences”

‘Working on the other side.

Cooperative tour organizers
and uncooperative hoteliers:
Evidence from Greek Cypriot

tourism professionals’

‘Research Technological

Development and Innovation
(RTDI) related actions: have

Other authors

SCHMITZ H,

JACOBSON D, C.
WEBSTER, K. SHAPIRO,
and S. ORPHANIDES

KOMNINOS. N, and REID.

A

JACOBSON. D,
ORPHANIDES. S and
WEBSTER. C,

WEBSTER. C,
ORPHANIDES, S and
JACOBSON. D

REID. A

Frederick University

Journal and
Publisher /
Conference

in Hashino. T and
Otsuko. K (eds.)
Industrial Districts in
History and the
Developing World,
Springer,

European Journal of
Tourism Research

European Journal of
Innovation
Management,

in R. Butler and W.
Suntikul (eds.),
Tourism and Political
Change, Goodfellow
Publishers, Oxford

European Planning
Studies

European Planning

Vol.

n/a

11

17(4)

n/a

17(10)

15(7)

Pages

117-
151

21-34

448-
471

199-
207

1485 -
1508

961-
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lessons been learned?

“Towards a knowledge-based
economy: does the Cyprus
R&D capability meet the
challenge?”

‘Institutional endowment,
localized capabilities and the
emergence of SMEs: from
mining to recycling, the case
of Freiberg (Saxony)’

‘Innovation policies for SMEs
in Europe: towards an
interactive model?’

'Industrial districts in Europe:
Policy lessons for developing
countries'

HADJIMANOLIS. T

SCHMITZ. H

Frederick University

Studies

Science and Public
Palicy,

Entrepreneurship and
Regional
Development

Regional Studies

World Development

32(1)

15(4)

35(9)

22-26

983

65-77

273-
298

869-
872

889-
910



