

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	Frederick University
Surname:	Musyck
Name:	Bernard
Rank/Position:	Associate Professor
School:	Business and Law
Department:	Business Administration
Scientific Domain:	Economics

Academic qualifications					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)	
Doctor of Philosophy	1993	University of Sussex, Brighton, UK	AFRAS	Autonomous Industrialisation in South-West Flanders	
Licence et Maitrise	1986	Universite Catholique de Louvain	Sciences Economiques	Dissertation on Informal Sector in Senegal	
Eerste kandidatuur in Politieke en Sociale Wetenschappen	1981	Universiteit Antwerpen	Political Sciences	n/a	

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers						
Period of employment		Employer	Logation	Position		
From	То	Employer	Location	Position		
2004	present	Frederick University	Nicosia	Associate Professor		
2001	2004	Moody's Investors' Services	Limassol	Assistant Vice- President		
1997	2001	Intercollege	Nicosia	Assistant Professor		

Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc.							
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages	
1	2016	"Industrial Districts in Europe: Policy Lessons for Developing Countries?",	SCHMITZ H,	in Hashino. T and Otsuko. K (eds.) Industrial Districts in History and the Developing World, Springer,	n/a	117- 151	
2	2015	Cyprus settlement: a zero sum game for tourism?	JACOBSON D., C. WEBSTER, K. SHAPIRO, and S. ORPHANIDES	European Journal of Tourism Research	11	21-34	
3	2014	"Smart Specialisation Strategies in South Europe during Crisis"	KOMNINOS. N, and REID. A	European Journal of Innovation Management,	17(4)	448- 471	
4	2010	"The Opening of the Ledra Crossing in Nicosia: Social and Economic Consequences"	JACOBSON. D, ORPHANIDES. S and WEBSTER. C ,	in R. Butler and W. Suntikul (eds.), Tourism and Political Change, Goodfellow Publishers, Oxford	n/a	199- 207	
5	2009	'Working on the other side. Cooperative tour organizers and uncooperative hoteliers: Evidence from Greek Cypriot tourism professionals'	WEBSTER. C, ORPHANIDES, S and JACOBSON. D	European Planning Studies	17(10)	1485 – 1508	
6	2007	'Research Technological Development and Innovation (RTDI) related actions: have	REID. A	European Planning	15(7)	961-	

		lessons been learned?		Studies		983
7	2005	"Towards a knowledge-based economy: does the Cyprus R&D capability meet the challenge?"	HADJIMANOLIS. T	Science and Public Policy,	32(1)	65-77
8	2003	'Institutional endowment, localized capabilities and the emergence of SMEs: from mining to recycling, the case of Freiberg (Saxony)'		Entrepreneurship and Regional Development	15(4)	273- 298
9	2001	'Innovation policies for SMEs in Europe: towards an interactive model?'		Regional Studies	35(9)	869- 872
10	1994	'Industrial districts in Europe: Policy lessons for developing countries'	SCHMITZ. H	World Development	22-26	889- 910